Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw 85
MAIN FEATURES
 30A switching capabilities.
 DPST-NO and DPDT configurations.
 Meets 8mm creepage distance, 4KV dielectric.
 Meets Class F construction.
 Dust cover or sealed version; PCB or QC terminal.
 UL & cUL recognized.
APPLICATIONS
 Used for power switching, Electrical Heater, ventilator, Air conditioning,
Refrigerating, Automobile and House-hold Appliance.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TR692 12V S B 2ADC
Type Nominal coil voltage : DC--> 5V, 6V, 12V, 24V, 48V, 110V
Structure
F : Flux Free Type
S : Washable Type
Contact Arrangent
2A : 2 Form A
2C: 2 Form C
B : AgCdO
D : AgSnO2 (For RoHS)
Contact material
F
Terminal Form
Nil : Quick Connect
P : PC Board Type
AC--> 24V, 120V, 208V, 240V, 277V
Cover Form Nil : Standard Cover Type
F : Bracket Cover Type
R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
R
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
PCB LAYOUTSTANDARD
COVER
TYPE
BRACKET
COVER
TYPE
Coil
COM.
COM.
NC.
NC.
1
0
8 6
4 2
Coil
COM.NO.
COM.
NC.
NC.NO.
1
0
7 8 6
3 4 2
2 Form A Type
2 Form C Type
(Bottom View)
PINOUT
TR692
i-s
hin
g.c
om
.tw
г.Минск тел.8(017)2005646 www.fotorele.net реле TTI minsk17@tut.by
радиодетали электронные компоненты со склада и под заказ
Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw86
COIL DATA CHART(at 20℃)
Coil
Sensitivity